RESOLUTION NO. 4/3-09 **CITY OF CENTERVILLE. OHIO**

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>Paul Histam</u> ON THE <u>164</u> DAY OF <u>1 Jovember</u>, 2009.

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC PROPERTY NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES STATED HEREIN.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment and furnishings to be utilized by City personnel, and

WHEREAS, equipment and furnishings no longer needed for use by the City of Centerville or the Centerville Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY **RESOLVES:**

That items listed in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and made a part Section 1. hereof, are hereby declared to be surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to offer said property for sale or dispose of said property in accordance with Chapter 212 of the Centerville Municipal Code.

PASSED this <u>16th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009. <u>CMab</u> Karendon Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Debra a James) Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Debra a. James) Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Exhibit "A"

Qty	Asset Tag	Serial #	Mfg	Model	Description	From	Out of service Reason	То
ì	11106		Canon	NP7130	Canon Copier	Building Insp	e 40107 replaced	GovDeals
	11602		Canon	Image Runner 1630	Canon Copier	Finance	40107 replaced	GovDeals
1	11237	991FP24	Lexmark	LiveScan	Lexmark Printer	PD Jail	39919 replaced	Cogent Systems
12.7 ^m			-					
i e de en								
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·				

1		4						
			_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-								
		1						
								-
	3 Total items	5						